#### **Beat: News**

# **Deputy Prime Minister Of Nepal Calls On President**

### **India-Nepal Relations**

New Delhi, India, 21.08.2016, 19:15 Time

**USPA NEWS -** The Deputy Prime Minister of Nepal, Mr. Bimalendra Nidhi calling on the President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee, at Rashtrapati Bhavan, in New Delhi on August 19, 2016.

India-Nepal Relations Are Firmly Embedded In Shared Geography

Mr. Bimalendra Nidhi, the Deputy Prime Minister and Home Minister of Nepal called on President Pranab Mukherjee at Rashtrapati Bhavan on Aug 19.

The President congratulated Mr. Nidhi on his appointment at the Deputy Prime Minister and Home Minister of Nepal. He wished Mr. Nidhi every success in promoting national cohesion and reconciliation in Nepal.

The President said India attaches highest priority to its relations with Nepal and remains strongly committed to further strengthening this age old relationship. India-Nepal relations are firmly embedded in shared geography, history, culture, civilization and close people-to-people ties.

The President said long-term peace and stability of a united Nepal is India's interest. India will work with Nepal towards this common goal.

The Nepalese Deputy Prime Minister reciprocated the President's sentiments and conveyed on behalf of the President of Nepal an invitation to visit Nepal.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8924/deputy-prime-minister-of-nepal-calls-on-president.html

#### Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

## **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

#### **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com